"মুজিববর্ষ– পল্লী বিদ্যুতের সেবা বর্ষ" "মুজিববৰ্ষেই নিশ্চিত হবে শতভাগ বিদ্যতায়ন" লেখ হাত্যিনায় উদ্দেয়গ ALONA BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH. Memo no: 27.12.9162.117.09.03.2020.415 Date: 03/06/2020 e-Tender Notice e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for construction of new sub-station and land development works under the geographical area of different PBSs under sylhet zone. Description of works-A: e-GP Registered, BREB Enlisted Prequalified Sub-Station construction Contractors (SS/PSS) are eligible to participate the Tender. Description of works-B: Eligibility of Tenders the Minimum specific experience as a prime contractor in land Development Works under minimum 01 (One) number contract successfully completed within the last 05 (five) years, with a total value of lasted Tk. 58,00,000.00 (fifty eighty lac) in the format respectively (proper up to date documentary evidence should be provided). Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below. Closing Description of Works Tender ID Closing Date Time Description of works-A: Construction of Nabinagar-4, 33/11 KV, 10 MVA SPC Pole Mounted Sub-station under the geographical area of Brahmanbaria PBS. Package No. BRH-464818 10:00 SS-2019-20-01 (PBS Own Fund) e-GP (LTM) 25/06/2020 Description of works-B: Land Development works at Golapganj Zonal Office Complex under the geographical area of Sylhet PBS-1. Package No. SYL-1-CW-2019-20-01 (PBS 464819 10:30 Own Fund) e-GP (OTM) This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank branches for Tender ID: 464818 & 464819 up to up to 24/06/2020 at 5:00 pm. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুাতায়ন বোর্ড, BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD বাপবিবোর্ড/জল ( ) ২০১৯-২০২০ (Md. Altaf Hossain Chowdhury) Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Sylhet Zone, Shahajalal Upashahar, House # 2/1, Block # J, Sylhet, Phone & Fax : 0821-726700, E-mail : brebsesylhet@gmail.com

3/06/200

মোঃ সাইফল ইসলাম উপ-পরিচালক (কর্রেগরী) ত ৱাৰখায়ত প্ৰকৌশলীয় কাৰ্যালয সিলেট জোন, বাপবিবো, সিলেট 🛔

Aton 362020

মোঃ আলতাফ হোসেন চৌধুরী তত্তাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (চঃদাঃ সিলেট জোন, বাপবিবো সিলেট